OTEE	Docket No.: TPP 31797A
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 03-01	-2007 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 FEB 2 6 2007	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + +	
To the Director of the United States Pa. 10337	TUZI
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Oliver Stanchfield Sabad La Serna Sven Kornfalt Patrick George Smith	Name: PERGO (EUROPE) AB
Roland Larsson Wayne Robert Johnston	Address: Strandridaregatan 8
William T. Pierce 2-26.07	Aduless
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Trelleborg State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Sweden ZIP: S-231 25
Execution Date: February 5, 7, 8, 12, 13, 21, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
11/655,885 January 22, 2007	
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Lotal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas P. Pavelko, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No31,689	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address:	credited or debited to deposit account
STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8
1615 L Street, N.W., Suite 850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	19-4375 I
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>20036</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposite count)
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and there and any attached approximation in true approximation
of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy iଢ true copy
Thomas P. Pavelko	February 26, 2007
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Dates 3
Mail documents to be recorded w	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 018974 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, <u>Oliver STANCHFIELD</u>, <u>Sven KORNFALT</u>, <u>Roland LARSSON</u>, <u>William</u> T. PIERCE, <u>Sabad LA SERNA</u>, <u>Patrick George SMITH</u> and <u>Wayne Robert JOHNSTON</u> of <u>840</u> <u>Greenfield Parkway North, Garner, North Carolina 27529 USA</u>, <u>Manstorpsgatan 9</u>, <u>Malmo 216 20</u> <u>Sweden</u>, <u>101 Beckford Road, Apex, North Carolina 27539 USA</u>, <u>118 Hugh Drive, Smithfield, North</u> <u>Carolina 27577 USA</u>, <u>3025 Cascadia Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27610 USA</u>, <u>801 Bonbright Court,</u> <u>Raleigh, North Carolina 27614 USA</u> and <u>1114 Harwich Drive, San Marcos, California 92069</u>, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent for an invention entitled <u>BREAK-AWAY MULTI-PURPOSE FLOORING TRANSITION</u>, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 22, 2007</u>, as U.S. Serial No. <u>11/655,885</u>;

AND, WHEREAS, <u>PERGO (EUROPE) AB</u> of <u>Strandridaregatan 8, Trelleborg S-231 25</u> <u>Sweden</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries thereto which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto <u>PERGO (EUROPE) AB</u>, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto which may be issued for said invention;

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said <u>PERGO (EUROPE) AB</u>, its legal representatives,

successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby;

We hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and we also agree to execute all papers in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and in connection with any interference which may be declared involving this application or any continuing or divisional application thereof;

AND we hereby grant the firm of STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, L.L.P. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.

-02 05 2/12 Date 2-21-07

smark office for recordation of any assignment.
Clever Starchfeeld
Oliver STANCHFIELD
An Van Man
Sven KORNFALT
And Vin
Roland LARSSON
23-2-i
William T. PIERCE
- Hereine 6
Sabad LASERNA
Kature & A
Patrick George SMITH
Wayee Robert Churcher
Wayne Robert JOHNSTON

WITNESSES: (1) 2-5-07 2-7-07 Date Date (3),21_ 2-13-07 7-07 2 Date Date (5)____ (6) 2-21-0 <u>2-21-07</u> Date Date (7)

Date

3

PATENT REEL: 018974 FRAME: 0856

RECORDED: 02/26/2007